10 11

14

17

20

22

23

24

25

[Commending the Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California.]

Resolution commending the Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California.

WHEREAS, The Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California was launched in 1999 to serve as a resource for businesses, organizations and individuals in the Bay Area with ties to Hawai'i; and,

WHEREAS, The Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California was formed as a result of a shared respect and love for Hawai'i and the Aloha spirit; and,

WHEREAS, The Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California's mission has grown to promote higher education in Hawai'i and a greater understanding of and appreciation for Hawaiian culture; and,

WHEREAS, The Five Star Aloha is the premier event for the Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California; and,

WHEREAS, This year's theme "Navigating Our Future" celebrates the Hawaiian spirit of continued exploration coupled with respect for a rich heritage and history; and,

WHEREAS, the 2004 Kulia i ka nu'u "Strive for the Summit" Award will be presented at the Five Star Aloha dinner to recognize the actions and accomplishments of individuals who have added to the richness and diversity of Northern California and have become leaders and role models for the Hawaiian community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends the Hawai'i Chamber of Commerce of Northern California.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	040611	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	nending the Hawai'i C	Chamber of Commerce of Northern California.
May 18, 200	O4 Board of Supervis Ayes: 11 - Alioto McGoldrick, Pest	-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell,
	File No. 040611	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 18, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	MAY 2 7 20	Gloria L Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom